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pleased to ŝte v̂ îetKcr he i ill in to allot some more stoc to K.arnataa so or as heat is concerncd

R.\0 BIRE.VDRA SIN H  I
Ixave already slated that the ll re irement o the mills accordin to their capaciiy has bcrii allotted.
Ill th- past, there mil have been some slo moHmei o stocs o accont o accidents on tlie Railv̂a)s. May be de to that reason, tlic monthly alljimcnt miht not liave rcachtd the Slate. Bt as I have said tjere is enon̂Ii ood stoc in K.arnataa itsell. Thereore tlirre shold be n diiclt\.

holesale and Retail Prices
o ro ndnit Oil

r

41. SHRI R.P. AEK AD
ill the Minister o CIXIE S Pl̂ LIES be pleased to state

(a) hether it is a act that hole-
siile aiid retail )rices o iond not oil iave recently one p to all tim< hih

(b) \̂ithê tl-̂ hie in priccs it rondat oil is attribtable to

. export o sieable antity o rondnts rom India

(c) i so, reasons or export vis-
 ̂a-vi.s reat need to reser\e it or dom ŝiic nKret or prodction
 ̂o oil and

(d)   i not, actors  responsible
or this steaĉy iie

THE MINISTER OR A RI
C LT RE AND R RAL RE
CONSTR CTION AND IRRI
ATION AND CIVIL S PP
LIES RAO BIRENT)RA SIN H)
a) There had been a certain rise in

 ̂the prices o rondnt oil in̂ re cent months. Hoevcr, there has been decline in the prices o rond nt oil in ĉrtain important marets
o the contrv in the last e ees

(b)   No, Sir.  The antity o
rondnt bein exported does not exceed even 2 o the total roiid-
nt prodction

(c) Does not arise.

(dj The rise in prices iis mainh attribtable to a all in the prodc tion o Toiidnt drin the last Kliari ĈrOp, the prodction per ormance o oilseeds in c-neral be in not commensrate ith the roth in demand and the specla tive natre ol trade resltin in contra-seasonal bllish trend in the )rices o ediile oil ̂incldin rondnt oil in the contry.

SHRI R.P. AEKVV.VD In vie ( tiie an thal there îs a shortall i )il prodction in tlie contry, liv as the (x)ori not stopped totally Secondly, tho h this is a State nitter, has the C(ntral overnment iv(n an\ dirertive to th( Slate overnn n̂ts to ive any extra incentives to the nrtners, so tliat there is no shortall at̂ain in the next season

RAO BTRENDRA STN(ai
e ha\C sanctioned t o special projects , one or rondnt and the otlier or soyabean rondimt in jarat and soyabean in Madhya Pradesh. or brinin larrer areas nder roimdnt clti\M.tion, lider iniated conditions. Rs. 3 croros have been sanctioned as syxxial sb sidies and incentives to the armers similarly, in the case o soyabeati also. e have many other Cent rally sponsored schemes to increase prodction o oilseeds in the contry.
Se\̂ral States have been selected or the prpose.

SHRI R.P. AEK AD Has
the rnernment any inormation on any illeal tradm in oil ith any
o or neihborin contries and i so, hat is the percentae
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RAO BIRENDRA SIN H
Xdthiiii lias ctmc to the ijMticr < tlie ovcmnicnl in this re ard. t i the hii. Mcnil r has any prTir iiirrinaii)n, v.c sliall I- tlad to 1 into it.

SHRI H LAM NAIM A AD
May I no nM th hnn. Mini<̂-
Icr hdhcr it is a lari ihai the price hie is (rtM tly nlaicd to iniicîiit
)l)Iic disiiibliin sysicm hich cvidi-ntly lars ihe jc isiic iii-IrasiriK lic lo scrve the nerds o the vhicrahle jjoj)iilalioi) and i so, iiat is the thinin n C vcrnnicnt
o India in liiin matter

RAO IR1N1)RA  SIN H
Thr nnnilirr o air price shoj)S lias iiK̂reaMd to nearly three lahs in tlHM onntry over the ast one year. ilninrphon) . liiis is tlie aency or distrilnition and   distiilnition
is arraripcd liy the State Civern-
nients. Bt on or )art, e are nieclin th.e entire demand o imj)or-
led oil r(m the Stales or pl)lic dislril)ii(n system, and there is no sliortae.
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ŝr ^

rr m .

ir j r̂ ^

Tvm T

r    r ^

n T r̂ î T.
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SHRI NTRl-N rn iOSH ̂ Vhen there as a sliortall. hy did ili.e overmaeiii o India aTec to ex port roimdnts hatex̂er it ii, even i it is 2̂, Is it not to iielp the rond-nt oi lobby and to mae illeal money Is it also a act tliat the overtnent o jarat and the rond-nt oil loljl)y en tered into some son r an nritten contract and the roimd-nt oil lobby has cornered the slocs and so the prices liave reached an en ormos hih cv have not said hat is the nilin price no. Tiat also yo shold tell s.

RAO BIRENDRA SIN H
As I said, tlie export o hand-piced rondnt does not appreciably aect the maret becase ot o a total prodction o lahs tonnes as is estimated or the last year, tlie
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<xp<irt has been ory o the order o arond <̂o,ooo tonnes. Tliat cnnvs to hardly 1 . That small antitv does not mae any dierencp in tb.c prices.

Bt I old   lie to sav tliat
e have to thin o exp rts even in the airrirnltjiral vcctor to cam r)rei(̂n exchane hicli is also badh needed 1-y th.e rontrv. At the sam̂ tim some expiris irm p the prices o rlie aĉricltral prodce and it bene its the armers. OtHer̂ îse, ilicre ill Ie n sl mp in price and prodc tion ill s er. All these tliinîs have to be considered in a balanced ̂\ay.

The hon. Member ants to no aljot prices. I have alread\- slated in my main reply that drin{C the last 2-3 ees the\ liave tended to come d) n. In the main mirets or rondnt tliat is, Hydeabad, Rajot, Bombay and Madras and Calctta hicli is not so im ortant rom ti e p<int o vie o t̂rodnt oil, in Sepiem)er, that as on 4th September the vholesale price per intal o rondnt oil in Hydera bad as Rs. 140, at Rajot it as Rs. 1412, in Bombay it as R<̂.
T49 as compared to Rs. 140 in A st in Hyderabad and Rs. 1
2n Rajol and similar hiĉher prices rlin in all the marets in the Contry and no tliey have come do n.

SHRI  MREN  HOSH
o have not ans ered hether the oil \vas cornered by the traders.
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SHRT MAXORAN AN BHA-
KTA Îr. Depty-Sepeaer, Sir. rondnt oil is particlarly sed or the marmractine r veetaljle hee, that is, clalda. As yo no.
Sir, m\ Constitenc\, Andaman and Nicobar Islands, is ct o rom the other parts o the contry.
They se Dalda hich is sent rom Calctta and Madras. hat hap pened is this. The est Benal ovennent has imposed a ban so that this particlar item cold not ht. sent from CaJctitia tn Anflaman and Nicfiljar islands. In of this, ihr prirr of this partirular item

)ia« giinr ?ip likr- anyitiiiitj.

I havr even wr!l1'*n a l(*ttpr to the hon. Xliiiisirr, I would likf tf*

kiunv fnnH liim wit* di<*r hr vvctuld likf lo a.iisidrj ihis jiujnt arifl nccr-%s;«r\ in arii* tions inirw ol live

Durija !*'*!;*. Diwati anfl "tltcr frstlvaf*! ŵ'n'h ‘<Tf fntn’tu' iinrtly SD that Uk* islands ma\ iiavf Cfot silfTiriml sticks nl' this parti<uhir item. Wil! the nrrcs-

sary insiniriions i" i!h* (:nuf i‘rnf‘d dr-

partntriii cl tltc Si.;iLf' (ifjvfrnmeni

III alhiw this jtutiiiihu il'-jii 1<» 1«‘

sr*nt tt* And.1 man Jiiitl \jrohar Is-

huid'; '

RA< ) BfUTADKASIXOll : Sir.

I hr iniiKH'trd (*chl)lf nil : arc hciii>̂

alJnrairf! lo a!! the Siairs including

Andaman and Xirohai Islands, ac't'ording lo ihc (lrm;nids nl the

Si airs. In lact, dir* i»irtakr has hreii jiiMcIt !<“is HI ahui'-̂t aU ilu- State's than lln‘ ali(»ratinns, Sn, ilirn- is nt'

([nrstioH of t;h.irtagr for ain State

I'or dial matirr iu th-' Andaman and Nicnhai Islands.

SlIRI MAXOR A\)A\ lUTA-ICrA. Sii j I ha\-r wfi'ae'ii a Irttrr also....

MR. Dld’UrV Sfl.AKI’R :
Ntiw, nr.xl fturs!i(tn.

*

Formulation of National Drought
Policy

*417. SHRl VIRDHI GHANDER

]A1X:

SHRl  HAL.ASAHEB

\'1KHE PATIL ;

Will the Minister ol RURAL RECONSTRU(:riON br ]-,ieased to stale :

(a) whetlicr Go\cnuncnt have formulatt'd a National Drought Policy to prevent repetition of drought in various states cverv year ;

(b) if so, details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRIES OF AGRI
CULTURE AND RURAL RECON-
STRUCrnON (SHRI BALESHWAR
RAM) : i'a) Goveminent have, with ii view tn containing drought and reducing its severity in areas where itH incidence is more frequent, l>cen implementing various schemes, the more important of which are the Drought Prone Areas Programme, the Desert Development Programme and the All-India Co-ordinated Research Project for Dryland Agri culture.

(l)j and (c). A statement containing details of these schemes is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

Drouĵhl Prone Areas Progrnnmie

As drfjught has been a recurring phenomenon in some parts of the coimtiy, a Rural Works Programme was started from 1970-71 with the principal oInjective of gradually mitigating the severity*̂ of secrcitŷ
conditions. The drought prone areas were identified on the basis (if frequency of incidence of droughts, extent of area under irrigation, rainfallj avenues ofavailable employ ment etc. Intially, the objective of the Programme was to obviate emergetU scarcity relief by taking up labour-intensive works such as soil conserva tion, afforestation, roads and irriga tion works. After the mid-term appraisal of the Programme during the Fourth Plan, the Programme was modified and ̂vas called the Drought Prone Areas Programme. The approach and strategy of the Drought Prone Areas Programme was out lined by a Task Force set up by the Planning Commission in October,
1971. The Task Force suggested that the main thrust of efforts should be in the direction of restoration of proper ecological balance.

